
Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable                                                                                           
Term 5 (15th May to 21st May) 

For the first two weeks of exams before the May Holiday. You will follow your normal timetable of lessons, but there will be a small number of different 

lesson ahead of an exam. 

 

Day  8:45 – 
9:45 
P1 

9:45 – 
10:45 

P2 

11:05 – 
12:05 

P3 

12:05 – 
1:05 
P4 

1:05 – 
2:00 

L and A 

2:00 – 
3:00 
P5 

3:00 – 
4:00 
CH 

4:00 – 
5:00 

5:00 – 
6:00 

6:00 – 
7:00 

7:00 – 
8:00 

8:00 – 
9:00 

9:00 – 
10:00 

Monday Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

 

German 
lesson 

Science 
lesson 

Normal Science 
lesson 

       
Normal 
lessons 

Tuesday Science Biology 
P1 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Normal 
lessons 

 

Lunch 
and 

Briefing 

German P1 and P3        

English 
lesson  

Normal English 
lesson 

Wednesday English Literature 
P1 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal History 
lesson 

       
Normal 
lessons 

Thursday History P1 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

*Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

 

Lunch Maths 
lesson 

Maths 
Drop in 

E2 

      

Normal 
lessons 

Normal 
lessons 

Friday Maths P1 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

*Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal Normal 
lessons 

 

       

Saturday       
 

       

Sunday       
 

       



Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable                                                                                           
Term 5 (22nd May to 28th May) 

For the first two weeks of exams before the May Holiday. You will follow your normal timetable of lessons, but there will be a small number of different 

lesson ahead of an exam. 

 

 

 

 

Day  8:45 – 
9:45 
P1 

9:45 – 
10:45 

P2 

11:05 – 
12:05 

P3 

12:05 
– 1:05 

P4 

1:05 – 
2:00 

L and A 

2:00 – 
3:00 
P5 

3:00 – 
4:00 
CH 

4:00 – 
5:00 

5:00 – 
6:00 

6:00 – 
7:00 

7:00 – 
8:00 

8:00 – 
9:00 

9:00 – 
10:00 

Monday Science Chemistry 
P2 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Geography 
lesson 

Lunch 
and 

Briefing  

Geography P1        

*Normal 
lessons 

Normal 
lessons 

Normal Normal 
lessons 

Tuesday Normal 
lessons 

 
 

Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

 

English 
lesson 

Normal English 
lesson        

Wednesday English Literature P2  
Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 

 

Science 
lesson 

Normal Science 
lesson        

Thursday Science Physics P1 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Normal 
lessons 

 

Normal 
lessons 

Normal German 
lesson        

Normal 
lessons 

Friday German P4 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

English 
lesson 

 
 
 

Normal 
lessons 

 
 
 
 

Normal Normal 
lessons 

 
 
 
 

       

Normal 
lessons 

Normal 
lessons 



Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable                                                                                           
Term 6 (First week after the May Half term holiday) 5th June to 11th June 

You will not follow your normal lesson but there will be specific lesson for most subjects. 

Day  8:45 – 
9:45 
P1 

9:45 – 
10:45 

P2 

11:05 – 
12:05 

P3 

12:05 – 
1:05 
P4 

1:05 – 
2:00 

L and A 

2:00 – 
3:00 
P5 

3:00 – 
4:00 
CH 

4:00 – 
5:00 

5:00 – 
6:00 

6:00 – 
7:00 

7:00 – 
8:00 

8:00 – 
9:00 

9:00 – 
10:00 

Monday English Language 
P1 

 Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*11B Geography, 
History 

 Maths 
lesson 

       

 

Tuesday 11C Geography, 
History, Sport 

11A 
History, 
Product, 

Sport 

Maths 
lesson  English 

Lesson 

Maths 
Drop in 

E2 
      

  

Wednesday Maths P2 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

*History 
lesson Lunch 

and 
(Briefing
12:30 to 
12:55) 

History P2        

*11A 
Product, 

Sport 

11A 
Product, 

Sport 
 English 

Lesson 

  

Thursday Normal 
Maths or 
Science 

 

Geography 
lesson 

Normal 
Maths or 
Science 

 

11B 
History, 

Geography 
lesson 

 English 
Lesson 

       

  

Friday Geography P2 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

English 
Lesson 

Lunch 
and  

Briefing 
(12:30 to 

12:55) 

Science Biology 
P2 

       

English 
Lesson 

11C Prod, 
History, 

Sport 
 

 



Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable                                                                                           
Term 6 (Second week after the May Half term holiday) 12th June to 18th June 

You will not follow your normal lesson but there will be specific lesson for most subjects. 

Day  8:45 – 
9:45 
P1 

9:45 – 
10:45 

P2 

11:05 – 
12:05 

P3 

12:05 – 
1:05 
P4 

1:05 – 
2:00 

L and A 

2:00 – 
3:00 
P5 

3:00 – 
4:00 
CH 

4:00 – 
5:00 

5:00 – 
6:00 

6:00 – 
7:00 

7:00 – 
8:00 

8:00 – 
9:00 

9:00 – 
10:00 

Monday English Language 
P2 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Science 
lesson 

Science 
lesson 

 Science 
lesson 

       

Tuesday Science 
Chemistry P2 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Maths 
lesson 

Maths 
lesson 

         

Wednesday Maths P3 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

*History 
lesson 

History 
lesson 

         

Thursday History P2 
Briefing 8:45 to 

9:10 

Science 
lesson 

  Science 
lesson 

       

11B 
Geography 

 

 

Friday Science Physics 
P2 

Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

*Geograph
y lesson 

11C  

Lunch 
and 

(Briefing 
12:30 to 
12:55) 

Geography P3        

  Product Design 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable                                                                                           
Term 6 (Third week after the May Half term holiday) 19th June to 23rd June 

Day  8:45 – 
9:45 
P1 

9:45 – 
10:45 

P2 

11:05 – 
12:05 

P3 

12:05 – 
1:05 
P4 

1:05 – 
2:00 

L and A 

2:00 – 
3:00 
P5 

3:00 – 
4:00 
CH 

4:00 – 
5:00 

5:00 – 
6:00 

6:00 – 
7:00 

7:00 – 
8:00 

8:00 – 
9:00 

9:00 – 
10:00 

Monday Product Design 
Comp 1. 

 Briefing 8:45 to 
9:10 

           

Tuesday  
 

            

Wednesday  
 

            

Thursday  
 

            

Friday  
 

            

 

 

 


