## Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable Term 5 (15<sup>th</sup> May to 21<sup>st</sup> May)

For the first two weeks of exams before the May Holiday. You will follow your normal timetable of lessons, but there will be a small number of different lesson ahead of an exam.

Day	8:45 –	9:45 –	11:05 -	12:05 -	1:05 –	2:00 -	3:00 -	4:00 -	5:00 -	6:00 -	7:00 -	8:00 -	9:00 -
Day	9:45	10:45	12:05	1:05	2:00	3:00	4:00	5:00	6:00	7:00	8:00	9:00	10:00
	P1	P2	P3	P4	L and A	P5	СН						
Monday	Normal	Normal	German	Science	Normal	Science							
	lessons	lessons	lesson	lesson		lesson							
			Normal										
	Colonnos	Dielem	lessons *Normal	Lunch	German F	01 and D2							
Tuesday		Biology	lessons	and	Germanr								
	P		10350113	Briefing									
		8:45 to		English	Normal	English							
	9:	10		lesson		lesson							
Wednesday	English L	iterature	*Normal	Normal	Normal	History							
	Р	21	lessons	lessons		lesson							
	Briefing 8:45 to					Normal							
	9:	10				lessons							
Thursday	Histo	ory P1	*Normal	Normal	Lunch	Maths	Maths						
marsuay	Briefing	8:45 to	lessons	lessons		lesson	Drop in						
		10					E2						
	Normal	Normal											
	lessons	lessons											
Friday	Mat	hs P1	*Normal	Normal	Normal	Normal							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Briefing	8:45 to	lessons	lessons		lessons							
	9:	10											
Saturday													
Sataraay													
Sunday													

## Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable Term 5 (22<sup>nd</sup> May to 28<sup>th</sup> May)

For the first two weeks of exams before the May Holiday. You will follow your normal timetable of lessons, but there will be a small number of different lesson ahead of an exam.

Day	8:45 – 9:45	9:45 – 10:45	11:05 – 12:05	12:05 - 1:05	1:05 – 2:00	2:00 – 3:00	3:00 - 4:00	4:00 – 5:00	5:00 – 6:00	6:00 – 7:00	7:00 – 8:00	8:00 – 9:00	9:00 - 10:00
	P1	P2	P3	P4	L and A	Р5	СН						
Monday	Science Chemistry P2		*Geography lesson	Lunch and	Geogra	phy P1							
	Briefing 8:45 to 9:10		*Normal lessons	Briefing Normal lessons	Normal	Normal lessons							
Tuesday	Normal lessons	Normal lessons	Normal lessons	English lesson	Normal	English lesson							
Wednesday	_	<b>ish Literatu</b> fing 8:45 to		Science lesson	Normal	Science lesson							
Thursday	Science Physics P1 Briefing 8:45 to 9:10		*Normal lessons	Normal lessons	Normal	German lesson Normal lessons							
Friday	German P4 Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 Normal Normal		English lesson	Normal lessons	Normal	Normal lessons							
	lessons	lessons											

# Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable Term 6 (First week after the May Half term holiday) 5<sup>th</sup> June to 11<sup>th</sup> June

You will not follow your normal lesson but there will be specific lesson for most subjects.

Day	8:45 – 9:45 P1	9:45 – 10:45 P2	11:05 – 12:05 P3	12:05 – 1:05 P4	1:05 – 2:00 L and A	2:00 – 3:00 P5	3:00 – 4:00 CH	4:00 – 5:00	5:00 – 6:00	6:00 – 7:00	7:00 – 8:00	8:00 – 9:00	9:00 – 10:00
Monday	English Language P1 Briefing 8:45 to 9:10		*11B Geography, History			Maths lesson							
Tuesday	11C Geography, History, Sport		11A History, Product, Sport	Maths lesson		English Lesson	Maths Drop in E2						
Wednesday	Maths P2 Briefing 8:45 to 9:10		*History lesson *11A Product, Sport	Lunch and (Briefing 12:30 to 12:55) 11A Product, Sport	Histo	ry P2 English Lesson							
Thursday	Normal Maths or Science	Geography lesson	Normal Maths or Science	11B History, Geography lesson		English Lesson							
Friday	Geography P2 Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 English Lesson 11C Prod, History, Sport		English Lesson	Lunch and Briefing (12:30 to 12:55)		Biology 2							

#### Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable

## Term 6 (Second week after the May Half term holiday) 12<sup>th</sup> June to 18<sup>th</sup> June

8:45 -9:45 -11:05 -12:05 -1:05 -2:00 -3:00 -4:00 -5:00 -6:00 -7:00 -8:00 -9:00 -Day 9:45 10:45 12:05 1:05 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 P1 P2 P3 P4 L and A P5 СН \*Science **English Language** Science Science Monday lesson lesson lesson **P2** Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 \*Maths Maths Tuesday **Science** lesson lesson **Chemistry P2** Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 Maths P3 \*History History Wednesday lesson lesson Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 Science **History P2** Science Thursday lesson lesson Briefing 8:45 to 9:10 11B Geography \*Geograph **Science Physics** Lunch **Geography P3** Friday y lesson and **P2** 11C (Briefing Briefing 8:45 to 12:30 to 9:10 12:55) Product Design

You will not follow your normal lesson but there will be specific lesson for most subjects.

### Year 11 Exams and lesson timetable

# Term 6 (Third week after the May Half term holiday) 19<sup>th</sup> June to 23<sup>rd</sup> June

Day	8:45 – 9:45 P1	9:45 – 10:45 P2	11:05 – 12:05 P3	12:05 – 1:05 P4	1:05 – 2:00 L and A	2:00 – 3:00 P5	3:00 – 4:00 CH	4:00 – 5:00	5:00 – 6:00	6:00 – 7:00	7:00 – 8:00	8:00 – 9:00	9:00 – 10:00
Monday	Product Design Comp 1. Briefing 8:45 to 9:10												
Tuesday													
Wednesday													
Thursday													
Friday													